
KOMP T
Compressor hose
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Properties
Application for compressors, in harsh operating conditions in

mining,
quarrying, construction, shipyards, petrol stations
Low pressure range

Special features electrical resistance R less than 10,000,000 Ohm
free from LABS, separating agents and grease

Standard DIN 20018, EN ISO 2398
Inner layer NBR
Insert synthetic yarn braids
Outer layer NBR
Colour black with blue stripes
Temp. min. -40 °C
Temp. max. 70 °C
Media Water

Compressed air containing oil mist

Item
Identification Inches Internal Ø External Ø Wall thickness Operating pressure Min. bending radius 
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (bar) (mm)

KOMP 19-6 T
KOMP 25-7 T

3/4"
1"

19
25

31
39

6
7

25,0
25,0

95
125


