

**Properties**

<b>Application</b>	for compressors, in harsh operating conditions in mining, quarrying, construction, shipyards, petrol stations Low pressure range
<b>Special features</b>	electrical resistance R less than 10,000,000 Ohm free from LABS, separating agents and grease
<b>Standard</b>	DIN 20018, EN ISO 2398
<b>Inner layer</b>	NBR
<b>Insert</b>	synthetic yarn braids
<b>Outer layer</b>	NBR
<b>Colour</b>	black with blue stripes
<b>Temp. min.</b>	-40 °C
<b>Temp. max.</b>	70 °C
<b>Media</b>	Water Compressed air containing oil mist



**Item**

Identification	Inches	Internal Ø (mm)	External Ø (mm)	Wall thickness (mm)	Operating pressure (bar)	Min. bending radius (mm)
<b>KOMP 19-6 T</b>	3/4"	19	31	6	25,0	95
<b>KOMP 25-7 T</b>	1"	25	39	7	25,0	125